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Republican Tax Reform Proposals Unpopular

Raleigh, N.C.-PPP’s latest North Carolina poll reveals that the Republican government is
receiving poor marks. Although Pat McCrory’s approval rating is 48% positive to 38% negative,
48% of North Carolinians disapprove of the Republican government to just 41% who approve.
Republican legislators score even worse at 37% approval to 49% disapproval. The General
Assembly overall gets a 25% positive rating to 51% negative and 24% unsure. At 38%-46%,
Democrats have poor numbers, too. VVoters believe by a 45% to 31% margin that the General
Assembly is causing the state national embarrassment.

Specific Republican proposals are extremely unpopular. VVoters oppose the House and Senate tax
plans by 41%-11% and 44%-14%, respectively. When told the details of these plans, opposition
soars to 68%-13% for the Senate’s plan and 55%-21% for the House’s. 81% of North Carolinians
oppose raising the sales tax on groceries from 2% to 6.5%. Only 10% support it.

“Republicans may need to go back to the drawing board when it comes to tax reform,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Both proposals that have been made in the
legislature are pretty unpopular with the general public.”

Republican attempts to roll back gun regulations are also unpopular. Respondents stated by a
73% to 17% margin that concealed weapons should not be allowed in bars. They oppose allowing
concealed weapons in parks and on college campuses. VVoters want to keep guns out of parks by a
65% to 29% margin and off of college campuses by 69% to 25%.

Environmental deregulation is no more popular. VVoters think the General Assembly should
encourage renewable energy use with incentives by a margin of 68% to 16%. 73% favor
promoting renewable energy production to 14% who stand opposed. Repealing environmental
protections at Jordan Lake is unpopular by a margin of 49%-14%.

Voters believe by 66% to 11% that it is inappropriate for Secretary of Public Safety Kieran
Shanahan to keep doing work on the side for his private law clients while serving. Voters do think
that doctors should be required to obtain parental permission before treating, testing or diagnosing
minors for pregnancies, emotional or mental illnesses or sexually transmitted diseases. Probably
out of confusion, 36% oppose a constitutional amendment that would repeal the literacy test for
voting. 26% support such an amendment, and 36% of voters don’t know what to make of it.

PPP surveyed 500 North Carolina voters from May 17-20, 2013. The margin of error was +/-
4.4%. This poll was not authorized or paid for by any campaign or political organization. PPP’s
surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Pat
McCrory's job performance?

Approve e A8% Notsure................. 14%

Disapprove..............38%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job
Republicans as a whole are doing of running
state government?

Approve e B1% Notsure ... 11%

Disapprove..............48%

Would you support or oppose a constitutional
amendment that would repeal the literacy test
for voting?

Support...................29% Notsure..................39%

Oppose..................36%
Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
General Assembly is doing?
Approve..................2~"_’°/0 Notsure................24%

Disapprove..............51%
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of the Democrats in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......cooooovviveiiieeeee 38%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeieiiiiiieeee e 46%
NOE SUME .., 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republicans in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 37%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeee s 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 14%
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Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the state legislature today, would you vote for
the Democratic or Republican candidate from
your district?

Democrat.........cccoeeviiiiiie 46%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiii s 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%
Do you think that the General Assembly is
causing North Carolina national
embarrassment, or not?
Think it is causing NC national
emMbarrasSmMeNt.........ooccuuveeeiieeiiiiieee e 45%
DON't thinK it IS .....veeceeeveeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 31%
NOLSUIE ..o 24%

Do you support or oppose the tax plan that has
been proposed by the North Carolina Senate?

SUPPOTt .. 14% Notsure..............42%

OpPOSE ..o AA%0

Would you support or oppose a proposal which
would reduce the state personal income tax by
3.25% and reduce the corporate income tax by
0.9%, while also raising the state tax on
groceries by 4.5% and expanding the sales tax
to cover goods and services not currently
covered by a sales tax, including prescription
drugs and auto repairs?

SUPPOTt .. 13% Notsure................. 19%

Oppose...................68%

Do you support or oppose the tax plan that has
been proposed by the North Carolina House?
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Would you support or oppose a proposal that
would reduce the state personal income tax by
1.85% and reduce the corporate income tax by
0.15%, while expanding the sales tax to cover
services such as alteration, repair,
maintenance, cleaning, and installation?

Do you support or oppose raising the sales tax
on groceries from 2% to 6.5%7

SUPPOIt....ccvvveeieiene 10% Notsure..................

Oppose...................81%

Do you support or oppose the proposed bill
that would repeal environmental protections at
Jordan Lake?

SUPPOIt ..o 15% Notsure.................36%

Oppose...................49%

Do you support or oppose allowing people to
bring concealed weapons into bars?

Do you support or oppose allowing people to
bring concealed weapons into parks?

Support...................29% Not sure..................

Oppose...................65%

Do you support or oppose allowing people to
bring concealed weapons onto college
campuses?

Support...................25% Not sure..................

Oppose..................09%

Do you think doctors should have to obtain
parental permission before treating, testing, or
diagnosing minors for pregnancies, sexually
transmitted diseases, drug or alcohol use, or
mental or emotional illnesses, or do you not
think they should have to?

Doctors should

have to........cccceee
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the protesters who have been getting
arrested at the General Assembly opposing the
Republican agenda?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 38%

Unfavorable

NOE SUIME e, 21%

Are the protesters at the General Assembly
making you more or less likely to support their
agenda, or does it not make a difference?

MOre lIKEIY......ooveieiiiiiee e 29%
LSS KEIY ... 35%
Doesn't make a difference ............cccceevevveeenns 33%
NOE SUIE ... 3%

Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate
for Kieran Shahahan, Secretary of the North
Carolina Department of Public Safety, to also
continue doing work on the side for his private
law firm clients?

APPIOPHALE ...ceeeeiiiiiiiieeeee e 11%
INapPropriate........oooceeeieeieeeiiiece e 66%
NOLSUIE ... 23%

Do you think the N.C. General Assembly
should encourage use of alternative and
renewable energy resources, such as solar
and wind, with support such as incentives,
similar to those that other businesses receive,
or not?

The GAShould.........cooevvviiiiiiiiiee e, 68%
It Should NOt ... 16%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieeee e, 16%

Do you think the N.C. General Assembly
should do more to promote the production of
power from alternative and renewable energy
resources?

The GAShould..........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiee e, 73%
It sShould NOt ... 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 13%
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Q24 When it comes to North Carolina’s public
universities, do you think the state legislature
should do more, less, or about the same as
they currently are to support them?

MOTE oo 55%
LESS oo 15%
About the same..........ccccevviiiiice, 26%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Q25 Do you think tuition for North Carolina’s public
universities is too high, too low, or just about

right?
TOO NG e 63%
TOO IOW oo 4%
ADBOUL FIgNt ... 28%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Q26 When you go to vote, are you confident that the
election will be fair and the votes counted
properly, or not?

Are confident..........coovvveeiiiiiiiiiieec s 45%
Ar€ NOL ..o, 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e, 13%

Q27 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama.........ccccoeeeiviiiiiiiiiieeeeceiiieeeees 48%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 48%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 3%

Q28 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiii e 17%
MOErAte... ..o 27%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeerinenenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 23%
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Q29 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q30 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 44%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 32%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 23%

Q31 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE s 76%
AFICaN-AMErIiCAN .......eveveeiiiiiiieee e 18%
(@] {1 N 6%

Q32 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 45 ....eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 32%
BB 10 B5......oeveeeeeeeeesesieeseeeeee e 48%
Older than 65........c.covvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieieieees 20%
Q33 Area Code
252, 12%
336 21%
F£0 SO 19%
4 O 16%
910, oo 13%
919, 19%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
McCrory Approval GOP Gov't Approval
Approve | 48% 19% 78% 19% Approve |41% 7% 76% 12%
Disapprove | 38% 63% 12% 44% Disapprove [48% 84% 14% 41%
Not sure | 14% 18% 10% 37% Not sure | 11% 10% 10% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose GA Approval
?nga””g Literacy Approve |25%  10%  42% 14%
Support | 29% 42% 16% 17% Disapprove | 51% 69% 31% 49%
Oppose | 36% 33% 40% 21% Not sure [ 24% 21% 27% 38%
Not sure | 35% 25% 43% 63%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Leg. Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable |37% 7%  71% .
Favorable | 38% 72% 4% 11%
0 0 0 0 Unfavorable |49%  82%  14% 69%
Y 14% 78% 65%
Unfavorable | 46% ° ° ° Notsure |14%  11%  15% 31%
Not sure | 16% 14% 18% 24%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Generic Leg. Ballot Is GA Causing NC
Nat'l
0, 0, 0, 0,
Democrat | 46% 87% 6% 15% Embarrassment?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Republican [42% 5%  82% 20% Think itis causing |45%  68%  20% 59%
Not sure |11% 8% 12% 65% NC national
embarrassment
Don't think it is [ 31% 12% 52% 26%
Not sure | 24% 20% 28% 15%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Senate Tax Plan Senate Tax Plan w/
Support|14% 7%  21% 7% Context
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose [44%  59%  27% 52% Support|13% 7% 21% %
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|42%  33%  52% 40% Oppose |68%  79%  56% 71%
Not sure [19% 14% 23% 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
House Tax Plan House Tax Plan w/
Support|11% 8%  15% 9% Context
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose |41% 53% 28% 49% Support|21% 15% 29% 19%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|48%  39%  58% 43% Oppose |55%  68%  41% 66%
Not sure [23% 17% 31% 15%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Grocery Tax Hike Jordan Lake Enviro
Support | 10% 8% 12% 10% Protections Repeal
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 81% 87% 76% 71% Support|15% 10% 20% 20%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 9% 5%  12% 20% Oppose |49%  63%  33% 31%
Not sure | 36% 27% 47% 49%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Concealed Carry in Concealed Carry in
Bars Parks
Support |17% 6% 29% 29% Support|29% 13% 45% 45%
Oppose | 73% 89% 54% 71% Oppose [65% 85% 41% 55%
Not sure | 10% 4% 17% - Not sure | 7% 1% 14% -

May 17-20, 2013
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose Should Dr's Have to
Concealed Carry on Get Parental
Campuses Permission to Treat
Support|25% 9%  43% 29% Minors?
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 69% 38% 18% 61% Doctors should ha\:g 59% 42% 7% 74%
0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 6% 3% 9% 10% They should not|35%  51%  17% 10%
Not sure | 7% % 6% 16%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Protesters Protesters:
Favorability More/Less Likely to
Favorable [38%  59%  15% 25% Support Their
Agenda
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable | 40% 18% 67% 35% More likely | 29% 19% 8% )
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|21% 23%  18% 39% Less likely|35%  13%  61% 35%
Doesn't make a|33% 35% 29% 65%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% -
May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Appropriate for Should GA
Shanahan to Work Encourage Alt.
for His Law Firm? Energy Use w/
Appropriate |11%  10%  10% 39% Incentives?
0, 0, 0, 0,
Inappropriate | 66% 67% 66% 61% The GA should | 68% 84% 51% 51%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |23%  23% 24% ; It should not [ 16% 7% 27% 10%
Not sure | 16% 9% 22% 39%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should GA Do More Should GA Do
to Promote Alt. More/Less/Same for
Energy Production? UNC System?
The GA should | 73% 87% 57% 50% More | 55% 79% 28% 50%
It should not |14% 5% 25% 17% Less [15% 3% 27% 39%
Not sure | 13% 8% 18% 33% About the same [ 26% 16% 38% 11%
Not sure | 4% 2% 7% -
May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 500 North Carolina voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama|Romney remember
Is UNC System Confident Election is
Tuition Too Fair When You Vote?
High/Low/About Are confident |45%  53%  35% 56%
Right?
- 9 29% 55% 44%
Too high |63%  64%  61% 76% Are not| 41%
Not sure [13% 17% 10% -
Too low | 4% 3% 6% - 0
About right [ 28% 28% 30% 17%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
McCrory Approval GOP Gov't Approval
Approve |48%  10% 16% 36% 69% 80% Approve |41% 9% 5% 27% 61% 76%
Disapprove [38%  74% 68% 47% 18% 9% Disapprove (48%  86% 86% 59% 26% 14%
Not sure [14%  17% 15% 17% 13% 11% Not sure [11% 5% 9% 14% 13% 10%

May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 500 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose GA Approval
?22?3'"‘9 Literacy Approve|25% 7% 7% 14% 37% 50%
Support|29%  45% 48% 30% 20% 14% Disapprove [51%  73% 8% 62% 32% 24%
Oppose |36%  31% 29% 38% 36% 41% Not sure |24%  20% 15% 25% 31% 26%
Not sure |35%  24% 23% 33% 44% 45%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Leg. Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable [37% 8% 5% 20% 61% 74%
Favorable |38%  73% 83% 3% 9% 8% Unfavorable [49%  84% 85% 63% 23% 13%
Unfavorable | 46% 9% 14% 33% 2% 79% Not sure | 14% % 11% 16% 16% 13%
Not sure |16% 17% 4% 24% 19% 13%

May 17-20, 2013
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |[Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Generic Leg. Ballot Is GA Causing NC
Democrat |46%  96% 89% 57% 14% 10% Nat'
Embarrassment?
i 0 0, 0, )0/ 0/
Republican | 42% 2% 5% 25% 70% 83% Think it is causing |45%  77% 72% 529% 27% 17%
Not sure [11% 2% 6% 18% 16% 7% NC national
embarrassment
Don't think itis |31%  10% 10% 26% 44% 52%
Not sure [24%  13% 19% 22% 28% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Senate Tax Plan Senate Tax Plan w/
Support|14% 8% 3% 11% 21% 22% Context
0/ 0, - 0 0, 0,
Oppose |44%  59% 63% 54% 29% 24% Support |13%  10% 15% 19% 19%
0/ 0/ 0/ 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |42%  34% 33% 35% 50% 54% Oppose |68%  73% 93% 68% 66% 45%
Not sure|19%  17% 7% 18% 14% 36%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
House Tax Plan House Tax Plan w/
Support|11%  14% 4% 9% 15% 14% Context
0 0, 0 0, 0, 0,
Oppose [41%  52% 58% 47% 34% 2006 Support|21% 12% 14% 22% 29% 24%
0/ 0 0/ 0/ 0 0,
Notsure [48%  33% 38% 24% 520 63% Oppose|55%  64% 8% 58% 45% 39%
Not sure [23%  24% 8% 20% 27% 37%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Grocery Tax Hike Jordan Lake Enviro
Support[10% 8% 6% 9% 11% 13% Protections Repeal
0/ 0, 0 0/ 0, 0
Oppose [81%  81% 94% 86% 72% 76% Support|15% 9% 1% 3% 2% 16%
)0/ 0 0 0 0, 0,
Notsure| 9%  11% _ 5% 17% 11% Oppose [49% 61% 64% 61% 38% 26%
Not sure |36%  30% 25% 26% 41% 58%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Support | 25% 7%
Oppose [69%  93%

Not sure | 6% -

4%
92%
4%

18% 42% 44%
)0/ 0,
78% 54% 41% Doctors should ha\:z 59% 29%
0, 0/ 0/
4% 4% 15% They should not|35%  66%

Not sure | 7% 5%

32%

60%
7%

53%

41%
7%

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |[Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Concealed Carry in Concealed Carry in
Bars Parks
Support |17% 2% 2% 15% 27% 31% Support [ 29% 5% 9% 23% 42% 52%
Oppose |73%  92% 93% 82% 60% 46% Oppose [65%  95% 89% 73% 46% 34%
Not sure [ 10% 6% 5% 2% 14% 23% Not sure | 7% - 2% 4% 11% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose Should Dr's Have to
Concealed Carry on Get Parental
Campuses Permission to Treat
Minors?

75%

17%
9%

90%

6%
4%
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Protesters Protesters:
Favorability More/Less Likely to
Favorable [38%  73% 60% 5% 24% 6% Support Their
Agenda
0, 0/ 0, 0, 0/ )0/
Unfavorable |40%  16% 18% 33% 54% 70% More likely|20%  56% 29% 36% 13% 50
[ 0 0, 0, 0/ 0/
Notsure|21% 11% 2% 2% 22% 24% Less likely|35%  12% 10% 26% 47% 71%
Doesn't make a[33% 31% 36% 38% 35% 22%
difference
Not sure | 3% 1% 5% - 5% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Appropriate for Should GA
Shanahan to Work Encourage Alt.
for His Law Firm? Energy Use w/
Appropriate |11% 2% 10% 12% 13% 12% Incentives?
0/ 0 0, 0 0, 0,
Inappropriate |66%  66% 65% 72% 62% 66% The GAshould [68%  84% 90% 7% 62% 28%
0/ 0/ 0/ 0/ 0, 0,
Not sure |23%  31% 2506 16% 250 229 It should not | 16% 9% 3% 10% 19% 41%
Not sure | 16% % % 13% 19% 31%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should GA Do More Should GA Do
to Promote Alt. More/Less/Same for
Energy Production? UNC System?
The GA should|73%  85% 89% 86% 69% 34% More |55%  84% 84% 62% 37% 23%
It should not | 14% 8% 4% 7% 14% 42% Less [15% 8% 4% 10% 21% 28%
Not sure [ 13% % % % 18% 24% About the same | 26% 8% 12% 26% 33% 43%
Not sure | 4% - 1% 2% 9% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Is UNC System Confident Hection is
Tuition Too Fair When You Vote?
Szgmgowmbom Are confident [45%  42% 529% 54% 49% 23%
Too high |63%  58% 67% 55% 71% 50% Are not|41% - 44% 26% 36% 42% 64%
Too low | 4% 8% 3% 8% 3% 1% Not sure [13%  14% 23% 10% 9% 14%
About right|28%  26% 26% 35% 23% 32%
Not sure | 5% 8% 4% 3% 4% 8%
May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
McCrory Approval GOP Gov't Approval
Approve |48% 44%  53% Approve [41% 33% 50%
Disapprove |38% 41% 34% Disapprove |48% 53% 43%
Not sure |14% 15% 13% Not sure | 11% 14% 7%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose GA Approval
$zgtea”"g Literacy Approve |25%  16% 36%
Support |29% 23%  37% Disapprove | 51% 54% 46%
Oppose |36% 37%  35% Not sure | 24% 29% 18%
Not sure | 35% 41% 28%
May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Leg. Dems
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38% 42%  34%
46% 38% 55%
16% 20% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Generic Leg. Ballot

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

46% 52% 40%
42% 38% 48%
11% 11% 12%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorable | 37% 31% 44%
Unfavorable [49% 49% 50%
Not sure | 14% 20% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Is GA Causing NC
Nat'l
Embarrassment?
Think it is causing | 45% 47% 42%
NC national
embarrassment
Don't think it is | 31% 22% 42%
Not sure | 24% 31% 16%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
Senate Tax Plan

Support | 14%
Oppose [44%
Not sure | 42%

% 21%
43% 44%
49% 34%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
Senate Tax Plan w/
Context

Support
Oppose

Not sure

13% 9% 18%
68% 68% 68%
19% 23% 14%

Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
House Tax Plan

Support [11%
Oppose [41%
Not sure | 48%

6% 17%
42% 40%
52% 43%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
House Tax Plan w/
Context

Support
Oppose

Not sure

21% 14% 29%
55% 56% 54%

23% 30% 16%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Grocery Tax Hike Jordan Lake Enviro
Support | 10% 506 14% Protections Repeal
0, 0, 0,
Oppose |81%  84% 79% Support|15% 9% 21%
0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 9%  11% 7% Oppose|49%  51%  47%
Not sure | 36% 41% 32%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Concealed Carry in Concealed Carry in
Bars Parks
Support|17% 9% 26% Support|29% 21% 37%
Oppose [ 73% 78% 67% Oppose [65% 70% 58%
Not sure | 10% 13% 6% Not sure| 7% 9% 5%
May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
Concealed Carry on
Campuses
Support [ 25% 15% 35%
Oppose [69% 76% 62%
Not sure | 6% 9% 2%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Protesters
Favorability
Favorable | 38% 39% 38%
Unfavorable | 40% 40% 41%
Not sure | 21% 21% 21%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Should Dr's Have to
Get Parental
Permission to Treat
Minors?
Doctors should have | 59% 59% 58%
to
They should not | 35% 31% 39%
Not sure| 7% 10% 3%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Protesters:
More/Less Likely to
Support Their
Agenda
More likely | 29% 31% 28%
Less likely [35% 32% 39%
Doesn't make a|33% 35% 31%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Appropriate for Should GA
Shanahan to Work Encourage Alt.
for His Law Firm? Energy Use w/
Appropriate | 11% 8%  14% Incentives?
0, 0, 0,
Inappropriate |66% 63%  70% The GA should [ 68% 68% 68%
0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 23% 20%  16% It should not | 16% 10% 24%
Not sure | 16% 22% 8%
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Should GA Do More Should GA Do
to Promote Alt. More/Less/Same for
Energy Production? UNC System?
The GA should [ 73% 76% 70% More | 55% 60% 50%
It should not |14% 8% 22% Less |15% 10% 20%
Not sure | 13% 17% 8% About the same | 26% 25% 27%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



&
| Polling

] Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Is UNC System Confident Hection is
Tuition Too Fair When You Vote?
High/Low/About Are confident [45%  40% 51%
Right?
Too high|63%  65%  60% Arenot|41%  45% 38%
Too low | 4% 2% 5% Not sure | 13% 16% 11%
About right [ 28% 24% 33%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

McCrory Approval

Approve | 48%

Disapprove | 38%

Not sure | 14%

24% 80%

56% 12%

20% 8%

GOP Gov't Approval

49% Approve [41%

38% Disapprove |48%

12% Not sure [11%

12% 80% 40%
13%

7%

76% 45%

12% 15%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose GA Approval
?:2;”””9 Literacy Approve | 25% 12% 43% 26%
Support| 29% 36% 16% 33% Disapprove [51% 63% 30% 54%
Oppose | 36% 33% 43% 31% Not sure | 24% 24% 27% 20%
Not sure [ 35% 30% 41% 36%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Leg.Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable |37% 11% 75% 3%
Favorable | 38% 05% 3% 32% Unfavorable | 49% 76% 15% 44%
Unfavorable | 46% 21% 81% 48% Not sure | 14% 13% 10% 19%
Not sure [ 16% 14% 16% 20%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Generic Leg. Ballot

Is GA Causing NC
Nat'l

0, 0, 0, 0,
Democrat [ 46% 80% 6% 35% Embarrassment?
11 0, 0, 0,
Republican | 42% 10% 88% 44% Think it is causing | 45% 62% 18% 47%
Not sure [11% 10% 6% 21% NC national
embarrassment
Don't think it is | 31% 15% 53% 32%
Not sure | 24% 23% 28% 21%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Senate Tax Plan Senate Tax Plan w/
Support | 14% 9% 20% 16% Context
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 44% 53% 27% 48% Support |13% 7% 20% 17%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure [42% 38% 53% 36% Oppose | 68% 6% 56% 69%
Not sure [ 19% 17% 24% 14%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
House Tax Plan House Tax Plan w/
Support [ 11% 8% 10% Context
Oppose | 41% 49% 45% Support|21% 17% 26% 24%
Not sure | 48% 43% 45% Oppose | 55% 63% 42% 57%
Not sure | 23% 20% 31% 19%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose

Support/Oppose
Grocery Tax Hike

Support|10%

Not sure | 9%

Oppose |81% 85%

Jordan Lake Enviro
Protections Repeal

11%
76% Support|15%
13% Oppose |49%

Not sure [ 36%

10%
54%
36%

17%
41%
42%

21%
49%
31%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Concealed Carry in Concealed Carry in
Bars Parks
Support [17% 6% 25% 28% Support [29% 13% 42% 41%
Oppose | 73% 89% 54% 65% Oppose | 65% 85% 46% 51%
Not sure | 10% 5% 21% 7% Not sure | 7% 3% 12% 8%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose Should Dr's Have to
Concealed Carry on Get Parental
Campuses Permission to Treat
Support| 25% 9% 40% 35% Minors?
Oppose |69% 87% 50% 60% Doctors should ha\is 59% 44% 76% 64%
Notsure | 6% 4% 9% 4% They should not | 35% 49% 15% 33%
Not sure| 7% 7% 9% 3%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Protesters Protesters:
Favorability More/Less Likely to
Favorable [ 38% 54% 15% 39% Support Their
Agenda
% 23% 7% 9
Unfavorable | 40% 3% 67% 41% More likely | 29% 23% 9% 28%
9 24% 18% 9
Not sure | 21% ° ° 20% Less likely [35% 19% 61% 35%
Doesn't make a|33% 36% 26% 37%
difference
Not sure | 3% 3% 4% -
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Appropriate for Should GA
Shanahan to Work Encourage Alt.
for His Law Firm? Energy Use w/
Appropriate | 11% 10% 11% 12% Incentives?
0, 0, 0, 0,
Inappropriate | 66% 66% 64% 70% The GA should | 68% 7% 52% 69%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 23% 25% 25% 18% It should not [ 16% 9% 26% 18%
Not sure | 16% 14% 21% 13%
May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Should GA Do More Should GA Do
to Promote Alt. More/Less/Same for
Energy Production? UNC System?
The GA should [ 73% 82% 54% 7% More | 55% 74% 29% 51%
It should not|14% 5% 31% 14% Less [15% 7% 28% 15%
Not sure | 13% 13% 15% 9% About the same | 26% 17% 36% 30%
Not sure | 4% 3% 7% 4%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Is UNC System Confident Hection is
Tuition Too Fair When You Vote?
::g:{L?"W/Ab"“t Are confident | 45% 48% 32% 55%
Too high | 63% 68% 58% 50% Are not| 41% 34% 60% 32%
Too low | 4% 4% 6% 4% Not sure |13% 17% 8% 13%
About right | 28% 24% 33% 30%
Not sure | 5% 4% 3% 8%
May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
McCrory Approval GOP Gov't Approval
Approve [48% 55% 21% 30% Approve [41% 49% 9% 26%
Disapprove [38% 33% 53% 53% Disapprove [48% 42% 73% 63%
Not sure |14% 12% 26% 17% Not sure |11% 10% 18% 11%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Support/Oppose GA Approval
_I?ggfaling Literacy Approve [25% 30% 9% 19%
Support|29%  29% 2506 38% Disapprove |51% 47% 61% 65%
Oppose |36%  34% 43% 31% Not sure [24% 23% 30% 16%
Not sure |35% 36% 31% 32%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Leg. Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable [37%  45% 6% 29%
Favorable |38% 31% 70% 28%
Unfavorable |49% 41% 81% 56%
Unfavorable |46% 52% 19% 48%
Not sure |14% 14% 13% 15%
Not sure |16% 17% 11% 24%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Generic Leg. Ballot Is GA Causing NC
Nat'l
46% 37% % 2%
Democrat | 46% () 86% 52% Embarrassment?
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Republican |42%  50% 1% 26% Think it is causing |45%  42% 50%  73%
Not sure |11% 13% 3% 22% NC national
embarrassment
Don't think itis |31% 34% 23% 13%
Not sure [24% 24% 27% 14%
May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Support/Oppose
Senate Tax Plan
Support [14% 16% 8% 9%
Oppose [44% 44% 41% 54%
Not sure |42% 41% 50% 37%
Race
African-
Base |White |[American |Other
Support/Oppose
House Tax Plan
Support [11% 11% 13% 7%
Oppose [41% 40% 42% 61%
Not sure |48% 49% 45% 32%

Crosstabs
Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Support/Oppose
Senate Tax Plan w/
Context
Support|13% 14% % 21%
Oppose [68% 67% 72% 70%
Not sure [19% 19% 21% 9%
Race
African-
Base |White [American |Other
Support/Oppose
House Tax Plan w/
Context
Support|21% 23% 12% 28%
Oppose [55% 52% 64% 69%
Not sure |23% 25% 24% 3%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Grocery Tax Hike Jordan Lake Enviro
Support|10%  10% 7% 10% Protections Repeal
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose |81%  80% 0%  76% Support [15% 14% 18% 17%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 9% 10% 4%  14% Oppose |49%  52% 34% 49%
Not sure [36% 34% 48% 34%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Concealed Carry in Concealed Carry in
Bars Parks
Support [17% 18% 3% 42% Support|29% 34% 6% 34%
Oppose |73% 71% 88% 55% Oppose [65% 58% 92% 61%
Not sure |10% 11% 9% 3% Not sure| 7% 8% 3% 5%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Support/Oppose Should Dr's Have to
Concealed Carry on Get Parental
Campuses Permission to Treat
Support|25%  27% 12%  39% Minors?
0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose |69%  66% 86%  61% Doctors should ha\:§ 59% 55% 64% 88%
0, 0, -
Notsure| 6% 7% 2% They should not |35%  38% 30% 8%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 5%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |[American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Protesters Protesters:
Favorability More/Less Likely to
Favorable |38%  32% 55%  72% Support Their
Agenda
0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable [40% 46% 24% 13% More likely|29%  23% 4% 52%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure |21% 22% 21%  14% Less likely |35% 41% 17% 6%
Doesn't make a[33% 32% 34% 41%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% -
May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Appropriate for Should GA
Shanahan to Work Encourage Alt.
for His Law Firm? Energy Use w/
Appropriate [11% 10% 8% 34% Incentives?
0, 0, 0, 0,
Inappropriate |66%  67% 66% 56% The GA should [68% 68% 66% 74%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 23% 23% 26% 10% It should not [16% 16% 15% 13%
Not sure |16% 16% 18% 12%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White [American |Other Base |White [American |Other
Should GA Do More Should GA Do
to Promote Alt. More/Less/Same for
Energy Production? UNC System?
The GA should [73% 73% 71% 79% More |55% 48% 82% 79%
It should not [14% 16% 9% 14% Less |15% 17% 6% 4%
Not sure |13% 12% 20% 7% About the same |26% 30% % 17%
Not sure | 4% 4% 5% -

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |American |Other Base [White |American |Other
Is UNC System Confident Hection is
Tuition Too Fair When You Vote?
High/Low/About Are confident|45%  50% 28%  34%
Right?
Too high [63%  60% 65%  90% Are not|41%  39% 8%  58%
Too low | 4% 4% 6% ) Not sure [13% 11% 25% 8%
About right[28% 32% 18% 10%
Not sure | 5% 4% 11% -
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
McCrory Approval GOP Gov't Approval
Approve [48% 43% 46% 58% Approve [41% 33% 42% 51%
Disapprove [38% 43% 39% 27% Disapprove [48% 56% 49% 34%
Not sure |14% 14% 15% 15% Not sure [11% 11% 9% 15%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose
Repealing Literacy
Test
Support|29% 28% 32% 23%
Oppose [36% 34% 37% 35%
Not sure |35% 38% 30% 42%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Leg. Dems
Favorability
Favorable [38% 43% 39% 29%
Unfavorable [46% 43% 47% 48%
Not sure |16% 14% 15% 23%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
GA Approval
Approve [25% 23% 24% 32%
Disapprove [51% 54% 54% 38%
Not sure [24% 23% 22% 30%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorable |37% 33% 37% 44%
Unfavorable [49% 55% 51% 37%
Not sure |[14% 12% 12% 19%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Generic Leg. Ballot
Democrat [46% 56% 43% 40%
Republican |42% 38% 42% 50%
Not sure | 11% 7% 15% 10%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose
Senate Tax Plan
Support|14% 10% 13% 22%
Oppose [44% 45% 50% 28%
Not sure |42% 45% 37% 50%

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Is GA Causing NC
Nat'l
Embarrassment?
Think it is causing |45% 54% 47% 27%
NC national
embarrassment
Don't think itis [31% 24% 30% 46%
Not sure |[24% 22% 24% 28%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose
Senate Tax Plan w/
Context
Support|13% 16% 11% 15%
Oppose [68% 59% 73% 69%
Not sure [19% 25% 16% 15%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose
House Tax Plan
Support|11% 12% 9% 14%
Oppose [41% 38% 48% 30%
Not sure |48% 49% 43% 56%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose
Grocery Tax Hike
Support|10% 13% 7% 11%
Oppose [81% 76% 85% 82%
Not sure| 9% 11% 8% 7%

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose
House Tax Plan w/
Context
Support|21% 22% 21% 22%
Oppose [55% 54% 59% 50%
Not sure|[23% 24% 20% 28%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose
Jordan Lake Enviro
Protections Repeal
Support|15% 13% 17% 12%
Oppose [49% 51% 51% 41%
Not sure [36% 36% 32% 47%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose
Concealed Carry in
Bars
Support|17% 13% 17% 23%
Oppose [73% 75% 75% 65%
Not sure [10% 12% 8% 12%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose
Concealed Carry on
Campuses
Support|25% 33% 21% 22%
Oppose [69% 62% 74% 69%
Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 8%

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose
Concealed Carry in
Parks
Support|29% 33% 26% 28%
Oppose [65% 62% 68% 60%
Not sure| 7% 5% 6% 12%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Should Dr's Have to
Get Parental
Permission to Treat
Minors?
Doctors should have |59% 48% 61% 67%
to
They should not|35% 45% 34% 22%
Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 10%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Protesters
Favorability
Favorable [38% 40% 40% 32%
Unfavorable [40% 33% 40% 51%
Not sure |21% 26% 20% 17%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Appropriate for
Shanahan to Work
for His Law Firm?
Appropriate [11% 9% 11% 12%
Inappropriate [66% 65% 72% 57%
Not sure |23% 26% 17% 31%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Protesters:
More/Less Likely to
Support Their
Agenda
More likely [29% 34% 33% 15%
Less likely[35% 29% 33% 50%
Doesn't make a[33% 34% 34% 31%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 5%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Should GA
Encourage Alt.
Energy Use w/
Incentives?
The GA should [68% 75% 70% 53%
It should not [16% 13% 16% 20%
Not sure [16% 11% 14% 26%
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Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Should GA Do More
to Promote Alt.
Energy Production?
The GAshould [73% 81% 74% 58%
It should not [14% 12% 14% 20%
Not sure | 13% 8% 12% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Is UNC System
Tuition Too
High/Low /About
Right?
Too high|63% 62% 64% 59%
Toolow | 4% 8% 3% 3%
About right|28% 24% 31% 28%
Not sure| 5% 6% 2% 10%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Should GA Do
More/Less/Same for
UNC System?
More |55% 59% 61% 38%
Less |15% 16% 11% 23%
About the same |26% 24% 24% 33%
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% 6%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Confident Election is
Fair When You Vote?
Are confident [45% 45% 47% 42%
Are not|41% 39% 44% 40%
Not sure [13% 16% 9% 19%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704 s28] o10] o190 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10[ o10
McCrory Approval GOP Gov't Approval
Approve |48% 49% 45% 48% 42% 56%  48% Approve |41% 45% 37% 39% 41% 44%  40%
Disapprove |38% 35% 44% 37% 45% 22% 38% Disapprove |48% 44% 50% 47% 51% 49% 49%
Notsure [14% 16% 11% 14% 13% 23% 14% Notsure [11% 11% 13% 14% 8% 7% 11%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] 910] o919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910 o190
Support/Oppose GA Approval
?:2?3””9 Literacy Approve |25% 22% 26% 22% 19% 36% 28%
Support|29% 23% 32% 31% 20% 25% 31% Disapprove |51% 45% 48% 50% 57% 42% 57%
Oppose |36% 41% 31% 35% 30% 39% 33% Notsure [24% 33% 25% 28% 24% 22% 15%
Notsure |35% 35% 37% 34% 32% 36% 36%
May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

III
Polling

Favorable |38% 47% 42%
Unfavorable [46% 46% 37%
Not sure [ 16% 7% 21%

Crosstabs
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704| s28] o10] o190 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10[ o10
Leg. Dems Leg. GOP Favorability
Favorability Favorable |37% 31% 34% 35% 40% 46% 39%

27%  40%
53% 47%

Unfavorable [49%

Not sure | 14%

61% 47% 51% 49% 30% 54%

9% 19% 14% 11% 23% 7%

20% 13%

Area Code

Base | 252| 336 704| s28] 910| o919 Base

Area Code

252| 336| 704 828] 910] 919

Generic Leg. Ballot

Democrat [46% 54% 47%
Republican |42% 43% 39%
Not sure [11% 3% 14%

Is GA Causing NC
Nat'l

42%  49%
° ? Embarrassment?

44%  46%
14% 5%

Think it is causing [ 45%
NC national
embarrassment

Don't think it is |31%
Not sure [24%

30% 42% 40% 57% 44% 52%

34% 32% 27% 21% 38% 35%
35% 26% 32% 22% 18% 12%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters
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Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704 s28] o10] o190 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10[ o10
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Senate Tax Plan Senate Tax Plan w/
Support|14% 15% 15% 12% 10% 23% 11% Context
Oppose |4d% 36% 48% 45% 49% 3% 47% Support|13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 18% 10%
Not sure |42% 49% 37% 43% 41% 46% 42% Oppose |68% 67% 75% 67% 74% 58% 65%
Notsure [19% 20% 13% 19% 11% 24% 25%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] o190 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910 o190
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
House Tax Plan House Tax Plan w/
Support|11% 9% 13% 15% 2% 14% 13% Context
Oppose |41% 46% 46% 3096 42% 30% 43% Support|21% 20% 20% 22% 22% 20% 24%
Notsure|48% 44% 42% 46% 57% 56% 44% Oppose |55% 55% 54% 57% 66% 56% 47%
Notsure|23% 25% 26% 21% 12% 24% 29%

May 17-20, 2013
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704 s28] o10] o190 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10[ o10
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Grocery Tax Hike Jordan Lake Enviro
Support|10% 9% 8% 8% 4% 23% 11% Protections Repeal
Oppose |81% 71% 83% 86% 92% 69% 79% Support|{15% 13% 14% 16% 14% 9% 19%
Not sure| 9% 20% 9% 7% 4% 9% 10% Oppose |49% 40% 47% 51% 50% 44% 55%
Not sure [36% 47% 39% 33% 36% 47% 27%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] 910] o919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910 o190
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Concealed Carry in Concealed Carry in
Bars Parks
Support|17% 13% 12% 15% 24% 18% 20% Support|29% 27% 29% 23% 36% 19% 33%
Oppose |73% 74% 78% 72% 73% 68% 71% Oppose |65% 73% 60% 68% 62% 71% 61%
Not sure |10% 13% 10% 13% 3% 14% 10% Not sure| 7% - 11% 9% 3% 10% 6%

May 17-20, 2013

survey of 500 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704| s28] o10] o190 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10[ o10
Support/Oppose Should Dr's Have to
Concealed Carry on Get Parental
Campuses Permission to Treat
Support|25% 17% 33% 19% 33% 20% 24% Minors?
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose |69% 83% 62% 71% 62% 74% 71% Doctorsshouldha\:ce) 59% 68% 55% 59% 58% 70% 51%
0, - 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure | 6% S% 10% 6% 6% 5% They should not |35% 27% 37% 32% 37% 28% 41%
Notsure| 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 1% 7%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] o190 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910 o190
Protesters Protesters:
Favorability More/Less Likely to
Favorable [38% 38% 38% 41% 36% 25%  46% Support Their
Agenda
% 40% 38% 399 0 9 9
Unfavorable | 40% ° 6 39% 40% 48% 40% More likely |29% 32% 30% 24% 28% 24% 36%
% 23% 24% 199 9 9 9
Notsure|21% 23% o 19% 24% 28% 14% Less likely|35% 37% 27% 35% 33% 48% 37%
Doesn't make a[33% 28% 37% 40% 35% 27% 27%
difference
Not sure | 3% 3% 6% 1% 5% 1% -
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Not sure

4%

Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10] o190 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10[ o10
Appropriate for Should GA
Shanahan to Work Encourage Alt.
for His Law Firm? Energy Use w/
Appropriate |11% 15% 8% 14% 5% 9% 13% Incentives?
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Inappropriate |66% 58% 64% 60% 73% 75% 69% The GA should [68% 53% 71% 68% 72% 72% 68%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure |23% 27% 27% 26% 23% 16% 18% It should not|16% 21% 20% 18% 8% 10% 19%
Not sure [16% 26% 9% 15% 20% 18% 13%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336 704| s28] 910| o919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28| o910 o190
Should GA Do More Should GA Do
to Promote Alt. More/Less/Same for
Energy Production? UNC System?
The GA should |[73% 69% 72% 69% 80% 66% 77% More |55% 59% 56% 51% 63% 50% 53%
It should not |14% 7% 17% 19% 10% 19% 14% Less|15% 15% 18% 20% 18% 13% 6%
Not sure [13% 24% 11% 12% 10% 15% 9% About the same |26% 21% 22% 20% 16% 38% 39%

4% 5% 9% 3% - 2%
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336] 704 s28] o10] o190 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o10[ o10
Is UNC System Confident Bection is
Tuition Too Fair When You Vote?
::gm;"wmb"“t Are confident]|45% 38% 50% 42% 42% 42% 52%
Too high |63% 69% 68% 50% 72% 77% 52% Arenot|41% 44% 39% 42% 40% 43%  42%
Toolow | 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% - % Notsure|13% 19% 11% 16% 18% 15% 6%
About right [28% 22% 26% 35% 19% 21% 38%
Notsure| 5% 4% 2% 9% 4% 2% 6%
May 17-20, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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